OP \$40.00 3677350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM545212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		10/11/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core Metals Group LLC	
Street Address:	1595 Sparling Road	
City:	Waterford	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45786	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3677350	CORE METALS GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.370.4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connor Wise	
SIGNATURE:	/Connor Wise/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ferroglobe - TM Filing [11472-008]#page2.tif source=Ferroglobe - TM Filing [11472-008]#page3.tif source=Ferroglobe - TM Filing [11472-008]#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0709

900519343

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, CORE METALS GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Core Metals"), entered into a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2018 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement") among Core Metals and the other grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Proprietary Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the Proprietary Collateral set forth on the attached Schedule I, all to the extent set forth in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, all of the obligations secured by the Security Interest have been fully paid and satisfied and the Administrative Agent desires to release the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, without warranty or recourse of any kind; hereby releases its Security Interest held in the Proprietary Collateral (including the Proprietary Collateral listed on Schedule I annexed hereto), and hereby, (i) terminates all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Agreement with respect to the Proprietary Collateral (including the Proprietary Collateral listed on Schedule I annexed hereto), (ii) re-conveys, re-transfers and sets over to the Grantors any right, title or interest that the Administrative Agent may have acquired in the Proprietary Collateral (including the Proprietary Collateral listed on Schedule I annexed hereto), together with all the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases each Grantor from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Agreements related to the Proprietary Collateral (including the Proprietary Collateral listed on Schedule I annexed hereto).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0710

010-8805-6452/3/AMERICAS

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent

Date: October 11, 2019

[Signature Page to Release of IP Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0711

SCHEDULE I

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

Mark	County	INCL INC.	Reg. Date
Core Metals Group	United States	3,677,350	09/01/2009
LLC			

[[DMS:5221882v2:07/31/2019--06:36 PM]]

010-8805-6452/3/AMERICAS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006771 FRAME: 0712 RECORDED: 10/15/2019